
TITLE 2 TRANSPORTATION
DELAWARE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 1

2200 Division of Motor Vehicles
Driver Services

2211 The Issuance of Restricted Driving Privileges as the Result of a Suspension or 
Revocation Order Received from Family Court Relative to a Juvenile Being in Violation of 

21 Del.C. §4177. (Formerly Reg. No. 63)

1.0 Authority
The authority to promulgate this regulation is 21 Del.C. §302, 21 Del.C. §4177, 10 Del.C. §1009(f) and
29 Del.C. §10115.

2.0 Purpose
This policy regulation establishes administrative procedures regarding the issuance of restricted
driving privileges following a suspension or revocation order received from Family court relative to a
juvenile being in violation of 21 Del.C. §4177.

3.0 Applicability
This policy regulation interprets the following sections found in 21 Del.C. §4177, §4177B, and 10
Del.C. §1009(f).

4.0 Substance of Policy
4.1 Requests for restricted driving authority pertaining to employment must be accompanied by a

notarized statement from the employer stating that no authority to drive would result in the loss of a
meaningful employment opportunity.

4.2 Requests for restricted driving privileges pertaining to attending school must be accompanied by a
notarized statement from an official of the school stating that without the authority to drive a loss of a
school opportunity would result.

4.3 Requests for restricted driving privileges for any other urgent need of the individual must be
accompanied by a notarized statement from a member of the immediate family stating that no member
of the immediate family is capable of satisfying such urgent need.

5.0 Severability
If any part of this rule is held to be unconstitutional or otherwise contrary to law by a court of competent
jurisdiction, said portion shall be severed and the remaining portions of this rule shall remain in full
force and effect under Delaware law.

6.0  Effective Date
The following regulation shall be effective 10 days from the date the order is signed and it is published
in its final form in the Register of Regulations in accordance with 29 Del.C. § 10118(e).
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